
MERCHANDISING AND TRADE 737 

18.32 Imports into Canada from all countries, from tiie United States and from the United Kingdom, by section and 
commodity, 1973 and 1974 (thousand dollars) (continued) 

Section and commodity All countries United States 

1973 1974 1973 1974 
United Kingdom 
1973 1974 

END PRODUCTS, INEDIBLE 
(continued) 

Conveyors and conveying systems 
Elevators and escalators 
Industrial trucks, tractors, trailers, 

stackers 
Hoisting machinery 
Other materials handling equipment 
Drilling machinery and drill bits 
Power shovels 
Bulldozing and similar equipment 
Front end loaders 
Other excavating machinery 
Mining, oil and gas machinery 
Construction and maintenance machinery 
Machine tools, metalworking 
Welding apparatus and equipment 
Rolling-mill machinery 
Other metalworking machinery 
Pulp and paper industries machinery 
Printing presses 
Other printing machinery and equipment 
Spinning, weaving and knitting machi

nery 
Other textile industries machinery 
Food, beverages and tobacco industries 

machinery 
Plastics and chemical industry machi

nery 
Other special industry machinery 
Soil preparation, seeding and fertili

zing machinery 
Combine reaper- threshers 
Other haying and harvesting machinery 
Other agricultural machinery and equip

ment 
Wheel tractors, new 
Track-laying tractors and used tractors 
Tractor engines and tractor parts 

Transportat ion and communication 
equipment 

Railway and street railway rolling 
stock 

Sedans, new 
Other passenger automobiles and chassis 
Trucks, truck tractors and chassis 
Other motor vehicles 
Motor vehicle engines 
Motor vehicle engine parts 
Motor vehicle parts, except engines 
Marine engines and parts 
Ships, boats and parts, except engines 
Aircraft, complete with engines 
Aircraft engines and parts 
Aircraft parts, except engines 
Other transportation equipment 
Telephone and telegraph equipment 
Television, radio sets and phonographs 
Electronic tubes and semi-conductors 
Other telecommunication and related 

equipment 

Other equipment and tools 
Air conditioning and refrigeration 

equipment 
Electric lighting fixtures and 

portable lamps 
Switchgear and protective equipment 
Industrial control equipment 
Other electric lighting distribution 

equipment 
Auxiliary electric equipment for 

engines 
Electrical property measuring instru

ments 
Miscellaneous measuring, controlling 

ins t ruments 
Medical and related equipment 
Navigation equipment 
Other measuring, laboratory equipment , 

etc. 
Safety and sanitation equipment 
Service industry equipment 
Furni ture and fixtures 
Hand tools and cutlery 
Electronic computers 
Other office machines and equipment 
Miscellaneous equipment and tools 

16,941 
10,785 

78,338 
64.951 
63,747 
96,385 
80,814 
14,471 
93,083 
42,203 
82.983 
84,436 
118,864 
25,561 
25,733 
88.785 
40.408 
40.956 
46.458 

47,654 
50,877 

51,760 

52,757 
145,759 

36,901 
41,421 
67,123 

83,597 
184.213 
83,965 
138,775 

7,782,802 

52,989 
1,566,800 
207,786 
570,662 
230,209 
382,298 
366,627 

2,738,570 
69,323 
61,103 
260.131 
106,691 
144,097 
213,511 
71,414 
231,949 
130,220 

378,423 

1,992,051 

136,830 

83.703 
41,015 
45,549 

93,736 

88,512 

44,864 

72,420 
58,377 
15,632 

180.944 
45,644 
53,337 
103,435 
127,763 
276,813 
220.387 
303,088 

23,383 
14,817 

103,354 
97,836 
89,319 
113,453 
110,614 
18,313 
120,631 
64,199 
104,855 
110,554 
147,395 
38,526 
34.263 
114,476 
62,743 
47,927 
55,454 

44,928 
64,074 

60,402 

62,501 
200,792 

59,927 
55,303 
104,678 

134,255 
252.904 
114,885 
178,282 

9,204,424 

83,695 
1,809,445 
203,009 
826.566 
280,908 
396,766 
332,719 

3,132,259 
91,344 
105,360 
337,175 
124,813 
166,428 
358,055 
85,932 
264,905 
143,468 

461,576 

2,526,242 

189,653 

88,058 
52,207 
45,616 

112.546 

104,171 

54,335 

85,049 
11,111 
11,983 

206,934 
57,748 
65,618 
158,855 
172,329 
331,290 
275,351 
436,776 

12,539 
9,378 

66,630 
49,658 
59.397 
87.473 
62,700 
13,069 
89,259 
39,467 
66,038 
75,253 
81,275 
22,550 
10,351 
67,067 
29,801 
28,789 
40,197 

23,893 
33,783 

36,178 

41,559 
103,671 

33.415 
40,273 
64.572 

78,494 
140,776 
76,506 
123,467 

6,707,000 

50.149 
1,286,334 
151,428 
539,488 
167,601 
337,863 
352,123 

2,659,792 
54,474 
35,490 
247,538 
75,656 
137,440 
107,087 
52.602 
100,567 
104,821 

246,547 

1,605,449 

119,062 

65,525 
23,677 
37,761 

68,579 

79,281 

35,550 

64,067 
49,945 
14,337 

141,144 
41,968 
48,712 
64,950 
92,465 
261,986 
136,213 
260,228 

18,438 
13,370 

88,860 
79,385 
81,807 
103,308 
92,787 
16,288 

113,596 
62,437 
82,756 
98,064 
98,551 
34,075 
22,313 
85,888 
45,051 
37,450 
47,701 

20,967 
43,446 

41,229 

49,257 
139.203 

53,452 
53,704 
100,871 

124,460 
202,541 
97,627 
156,794 

7,914,121 

75,210 
1,483,633 
143,051 
777,823 
198,173 
357,194 
318,482 

3,016,995 
68,649 
59,369 

324,178 
103,703 
160,758 
244,984 
65,334 
107,264 
107,245 

302,076 

2,051,243 

163,864 

67,276 
36,621 
38,570 

91,834 

94,802 

43,989 

75,417 
67,593 
10,359 

161.242 
53,389 
58,795 
105,367 
123,212 
315,496 
159,023 
384,394 

1,194 
388 

9,177 
1,756 
1,113 
578 

1,410 
252 
955 
410 

11,862 
2.786 
9,430 
814 

6.409 
7,529 
2,238 
3,802 
2,659 

7,200 
2,208 

4,179 

1,130 
5,186 

596 
230 
341 

1,393 
18,457 

114 
4,966 

168.797 

1,890 
20,186 
11,447 

845 
5,170 
19,113 
3,509 
13,899 
2,808 
8,483 
2,930 

29,838 
2,828 
12,203 
5.043 
806 

3.905 

23,896 

86,646 

3,656 

1,219 
8,132 
3,224 

5,387 

3,109 

4,266 

2,712 
1,718 
457 

6,048 
1,785 
1,178 
3.016 
10,388 
4,261 
19.814 
6.275 

2,026 
415 

8,609 
1,789 
900 

1,486 
1,838 
195 
727 
445 

11,634 
2,336 
11,763 
1,048 
9,106 
10,280 
2,012 
2,533 
2,663 

6,439 
2,984 

4,662 

1,390 
6,341 

1,123 
435 
451 

2,162 
17,058 
1,131 
6,729 

141,113 

4,108 
17,519 
13,979 

699 
2,679 
1,299 
4,044 
15,767 
4,183 
5,878 
596 

20,641 
3,043 
9,561 
4,437 
1,105 
4,084 

27,490 

84,180 

4,064 

1,211 
3,132 
1,730 

5.104 

2,890 

5,087 

2,877 
1,111 
261 

5,893 
1,860 
1,787 
4,527 
11,929 
4,703 
19,096 
5,303 


