18.32 Imports into Canada from all countries, from the United States and from the United Kingdom, by section and commodity, 1973 and 1974 (thousand dollars) (continued)

Section and commodity	All countries		United States		United Kingdom	
	1973	1974	1973	1974	1973	1974
END PRODUCTS, INEDIBLE						
(continued) Conveyors and conveying systems	16,941	23,383	12,539	18,438	1,194	2,0
Elevators and escalators	10,785	14,817	12,539 9,378	18,438 13,370	388	4
ndustrial trucks, tractors, trailers, stackers	78,338	103,354	66,630	88.860	9.177	8,60
loisting machinery	64,951 63,747	97,836 89,319	49,658	88,860 79,385	9,177 1,756 1,113	1.71
other materials handling equipment	63.747 96,385	89,319	59,397	81.807	578	1,41
Orilling machinery and drill bits lower shovels	80,814	113,453	87,473 62,700	103,308 92,787	1.410	1,8
ulldozing and similar equipment	14,471	18,313	13,069	16,288 113,596	252 955	15
ront end loaders	93,083	120,631	89,259 39,467	62 437	410	7:
Other excavating machinery Aining, oil and gas machinery	42,203 82,983	64,199 104,855	66,038	62,437 82,756	11,862	11,6
Construction and maintenance machinery	84,436	110,554 147,395	75.253	98,064	2,786	2,3
fachine tools, metalworking	118,864	38 526	81,275	98,551 34,075	9,430	11,7
elding apparatus and equipment olling-mill machinery	25,561 25,733	38,526 34,263	22,550 10,351	22,313	6.409	9,1
ther metalworking machinery ulp and paper industries machinery	88,785	114.476	67.067	85,888	7,529	10,2
ulp and paper industries machinery	40,408 40,956	62,743 47,927	29,801 28,789	45,051 37,450	2,238 3,802	2,0
rinting presses ther printing machinery and equipment	46,458	55,454	40,197	47,701	2,659	2,6
pinning, weaving and knitting machi-						
nery other textile industries machinery	47.654 50,877	44,928 64,074	23,893 33,783	20,967 43,446	7,200 2,208	6,4
ood, beverages and tobacco industries				3 35.5		
machinery	51,760	60,402	36,178	41,229	4,179	4,6
lastics and chemical industry machi- nery	52,757	62,501	41,559	49,257	1,130	1.3
ther special industry machinery	145,759	200,792	103,671	139,203	5,186	6,3
oil preparation, seeding and fertili-	36,901	59,927	33,415	53,452	596	1,1
zing machinery ombine reaper-threshers	41,421	55,303	40,273	53,704		
ther having and harvesting machinery	67,123	104,678	64,572	100,871	341	- 4
ther agricultural machinery and equip- ment	83 597	134 255	78 494	124.460	1,393	2,1
heel tractors, new	184,213	252,904	78,494 140,776 76,506	202,541	18,457	17.0
ack-laying tractors and used tractors	83,597 184,213 83,965 138,775	134,255 252,904 114,885 178,282	76,506 123,467	124,460 202,541 97,627 156,794	4,966	6,
ractor engines and tractor parts	130,773	1/0,202	123,407	130,739	4,500	0,0
ransportation and communication equipment	7,782,802	9,204,424	6,707,000	7,914,121	168,797	141.
ailway and street railway rolling						
stock	52,989	83,695	50,149	75,210 1,483,633	1,890	17.
edans, new ther passenger automobiles and chassis	1,566,800 207,786	1,809,445	1,286,334	143,051	20,186 11,447	13,5
rucks, truck tractors and chassis	570,662	826.566 280,908 396,766	151,428 539,488	777,823	845	111
ther motor vehicles	230,209 382,298	280,908	167,601 337,863	198,173	5,170 19,113	1,
otor vehicle engines otor vehicle engine parts	366.627	332,719	352,123	318,482	3,509	4.
otor vehicle parts, except engines	2,738,570 69,323	332,719 3,132,259 91,344 105,360	352,123 2,659,792	143,051 777,823 198,173 357,194 318,482 3,016,995	3,509 13,899	15,
arine engines and parts	69,323	91,344	54,474			5,
nips, boats and parts, except engines ircraft, complete with engines	61,103 260,131	337,175	35,490 247,538	59,369 324,178 103,703	2,930	
ircraft engines and parts	106,691 144,097	124,813	75,656	103,703	29,838	20,
ircraft parts, except engines	144,097	166,428 358,055	137,440	160,758 244,984	2,828	3,
ther transportation equipment elephone and telegraph equipment	213,511 71,414	85,932	52,602	65,334	5,043	4.
elevision, radio sets and phonographs	231,949	264,905	100,567	65,334 107,264 107,245	806	1,
ectronic tubes and semi-conductors ther telecommunication and related	130,220	143,468	104,821	107,245	3,905	4,
equipment	378,423	461,576	246,547	302,076	23,896	27,
ther equipment and tools	1,992,051	2,526,242	1,605,449	2,051,243	86,646	84,
ir conditioning and refrigeration	136,830	189,653	119,062	163,864	3,656	4,
equipment ectric lighting fixtures and						
portable lamps	83,703	88,058	65,525	67,276	1,219	1,
vitchgear and protective equipment dustrial control equipment	41,015 45,549	52,207 45,616	23,677 37,761	36,621 38,570	8,132 3,224	3,
ther electric lighting distribution						
equipment uxiliary electric equipment for	93,736	112,546	68,579	91,834	5,387	5,
engines	88,512	104,171	79,281	94,802	3,109	2,
ectrical property measuring instru-	44,864	54,335	35,550	43,989	4,266	5,
ments iscellaneous measuring, controlling	44,804	34,333	32,230			
instruments	72,420	85,049	64,067	75,417 67,593	2,712 1,718	2,
edical and related equipment	58,377 15,632	77,722 11,983	49,945 14,337	10,359	457	2,
avigation equipment ther measuring, laboratory equipment,						
etc.	180,944	206,934 57,748 65,618 158,855	141,144	161,242	6,048	5,
afety and sanitation equipment	45,644	65 618	41,968 48,712	53,389 58,795	1,178	1:
ervice industry equipment urniture and fixtures	53,337 103,435 127,763 276,813 220,387 303,088	158,855	64,950	105,367	3,016	4.
and tools and cutlery	127,763	172,329 331,290 275,351 436,776	92,465 261,986 136,213 260,228	123,212	10,388	11,
lectronic computers ther office machines and equipment	276,813	275 351	136 213	315,496 159,023	4,261 19,814	19,
liscellaneous equipment and tools	202,000	126 776	260 229	384,394	6,275	5.